PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Monday, March 3, 2025

Pierce County Board of Equalization

o 9:00 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for February 18, 2025 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund

Any other Business that may come before the Board

Adjourn to March 17, 2025

Pierce County Board of Commissioners

o **9:10 a.m.** - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for February 18, 2025

Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts

Process & Approve Claims

County Attorney, Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations

Any other Business that may come before the Board

- o 9:11 a.m. Robert Brooks w/Blattner Energy -Rd Plan for Solar Farm west of Pierce
- Approve the April 1, 2025-March 31, 2026 EM Salamander Program Renewal Agreement for \$750/year (5 subscriptions (\$150/subscription) - Pierce Fire will have 4 and Pierce County 1)
- Approve Notice of Award, Notice to Proceed and Agreements for the Hadar East JEO Project 241113 and Plainview South JEO Project 241111
- Approve and authorize Chairman to sign final land agreement for Plainview Property located next to the CH District 1 Shop-legal of E ½ of Lot 8, Blk 11, IW Peed's 2nd Addition to Plainview, NE

Adjourn to March 17, 2025

Agendas for such meeting are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Shannon Wragge
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK